THREE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
STATE OF TEXAS

HON. JUAN A. MAGALLANES
DISTRICT JUDGE

Cameron County Courthousc
974 E. Harrison
Brownsville, Texas 78520
(936) 548-9522

TO: Laura Perez-Reyes
FROM: Judge Juan A. Magallanes
DATE: April 23, 2021

RE: 2021 JURY SCHEDULE

Enclosed please find the 2021 Jury Schedule for Cameron County. Please file
this in the district court minutes.

By copy hereof, I am sending this to the District and County Court
Coordinators. This is now the official schedule and can be distributed

as needed.
Juan A. Magallanes
Judge, 357th Judici istrict Court

Copies to:
District and County Court Coordinators




APRIL

APRIL

APRIL

MAY

MAY

MAY

MAY

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

JULY

JULY

JULY

JULY

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

JURY SCHEDULE FOR 2021

12,
19,
26,
03,
10,
17,
24,
01,
07,
14,
21,
28,
05,
12,
19,
26,
02,
09,
16,
23,
30,

07,

2021-NEW JURY

2021-NEW JURY

NEW JURY

2021-NEW JURY

2021-NON JURY (Regional all Conf 05/14/21)
2021-NEW JURY

2021-NEW JURY

2021-NEW JURY (Memorial Day 05/31/21)
2021 NON JURY
2021 —NEW JURY
2021 NEW JURY
2021-NEW JURY
2021-NOCN JURY
2021-NON JURY
2021-NON JURY
2021-NON JURY
2021- NEW JURY
2021 NEW JURY
2021 NEW JURY
2021 NEW JURY
2021 NEW JURY

2021 NEW JURY (Labor Day 9/6/21)



SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

OCTOBER

OCTOBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

NOVEMBER

NOVEMBER

NOVEMBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

DECEMBER

DECEMBER

DECEMBER

13

20,

27,
04,
11,
18

25,
01,
08,
15,
22,
29,
06,
13

20,

27,

2021- NEW JURY

2021-NON JURY (ANNUAL CONF 9/21/21 - 9/24/21)
and (COURT REPORTERS CONFERENCE)

2021- NEW JURY

2021 -NEW JURY

2021- NON JURY (TACA CONFERENCE)

2021 NEW JURY

2021-NEW JURY

2021 NEW JURY

2021-NEW JURY (HOLIDAY VETERANS DAY 11/11/21)
2021 NEW JURY

2021-NON JURY (THANKSGIVING DAY 11/25/21/ 11/26/21)
2021-NEW JURY

2021 NEW JURY

2021-NEW JURY

2021-NON JURY

2021-NON JURY

APPROVED ON THIS / i DAY OF APRIL 2021.

s

JURGE MNETAEAL
RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI, JR. &~
107TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT



JRDGE GABRIELA GQA

138TH JUDICIAL T COURT

OLEO CORDOVA
L DISTRICT COURT

«TUDGE DAVID s/g%_sz/ :
444TH JUDICIAL TISTRICT COURT 445TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FlLEM o'clock _-E’_M

LAURA PEREZ-REYES - DISTRICT CLERK

APR 23 2021

DISTRICT COURT OF CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS




To:

From:

Re:

Date:

MEMORANDOM

Judge Benjamin Euresti, Jr.
Judge Adolfo Cordova
Judge Janet Leal

Judge Gloria Rincones
Judge Ricardo Adobatti
Judge Juan Magallanes
JUDGE David Sanchez
JUDGE Gabriela Garcia
Judge Arturo McDonald
Judge Laura Betancourt
Judge David Gonzales
Judge Estela Chavez Vasquez
Judge Sheila Bence

Judge Juan A. Magallanes
Jury Empaneling Schedule

APRIL 13, 2021

JURY EMPANELING SCHEDULE 2021

APRIL 12, 2021

APRIL 19, 2021

APRIL 26, 2021

MAY 03, 2021

MAY 17, 2021

MAY 24, 2021

JUDGE JUAN MAGALLANES AM
JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ PM

JUDGE RICARDO ADOBBATI AM
JUDGE ADOLFO CORDDOVA PM

JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM
JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA PM

JUDGE JANET LEAL AM

JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI PM

JUDGE ADOLFO CORDOVA AM

JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA AM



JUNE 01, 2021
JUNE 14, 2021

JUNE 21, 2021

JUNE 28, 2021

AUGUST 02, 2021

AUGUST 09, 2021
AUGUST 16, 2021
AUGUST 23, 2021
AUGUST 30, 2021

SEPTEMBER 07, 2021

SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

SEPTEMBER 27, 2021

OCTOBER 11, 2021
OCTOBER 18, 2021
OCTOBER 25, 2021
NOVEMBER 01, 2021
NOVEMBER 08, 2021
NOVEMBER 15, 2021
NOVEMBER 29, 2021
DECEMBER 06, 2021

December 13, 2021

JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI AM

JUDGE JUAN MAGALLANES AM

JUDGE RICARDO ADOBATTI AM

JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM

JUDGE JANET LEAL AM

JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM

JUDGE ADCLFO CORDOVA AM

JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA AM

JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI AM

JUDGE JUAN MAGALLANES AM

JUDGE ADOLFO CORDOVA AM

JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM

JUDGE JANET LEAL AM

JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM

JUDGE RICARDO ADOBATTI AM

JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA AM

JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI AM

JUDGE JUAN MAGALLANES AM

JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM

JUDGE JANET LEAL AM

JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM



Cc: Jury clerk



