

# THREE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT STATE OF TEXAS

### HON. JUAN A. MAGALLANES

**DISTRICT JUDGE** 

Cameron County Courthouse 974 E. Harrison Brownsville, Texas 78520 (956) 548-9522

TO:

Laura Perez-Reyes

FROM:

Judge Juan A. Magallanes

DATE:

April 23, 2021

RE:

2021 JURY SCHEDULE

Enclosed please find the 2021 Jury Schedule for Cameron County. Please file this in the district court minutes.

By copy hereof, I am sending this to the District and County Court Coordinators. This is now the official schedule and can be distributed as needed.

Juan A. Magallanes

Judge, 357th Judicial District Court

Copies to:

District and County Court Coordinators

## **JURY SCHEDULE FOR 2021**

APRIL	12,	2021-NEW JURY
APRIL	19,	2021-NEW JURY
APRIL	26,	NEW JURY
MAY	03,	2021-NEW JURY
MAY	10,	2021-NON JURY (Regional all Conf 05/14/21)
MAY	17,	2021-NEW JURY
MAY	24,	2021-NEW JURY
JUNE	01,	2021-NEW JURY (Memorial Day 05/31/21)
JUNE	07,	2021 NON JURY
JUNE	14,	2021 –NEW JURY
JUNE	21,	2021 NEW JURY
JUNE	28,	2021-NEW JURY
JULY	05,	2021-NON JURY
JULY	12,	2021-NON JURY
JULY	19,	2021-NON JURY
JULY	26,	2021-NON JURY
AUGUST	02,	2021- NEW JURY
AUGUST	09,	2021 NEW JURY
AUGUST	16,	2021 NEW JURY
AUGUST	23,	2021 NEW JURY
AUGUST	30,	2021 NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER	07,	2021 NEW JURY (Labor Day 9/6/21)

SEPTEMBER	13	2021- NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER	20,	2021-NON JURY (ANNUAL CONF 9/21/21 - 9/24/21) and (COURT REPORTERS CONFERENCE)
SEPTEMBER	27,	2021- NEW JURY
OCTOBER	04,	2021 –NEW JURY
OCTOBER	11,	2021- NON JURY (TACA CONFERENCE)
OCTOBER	18	2021 NEW JURY
OCTOBER	25,	2021-NEW JURY
NOVEMBER	01,	2021 NEW JURY
NOVEMBER	08,	2021-NEW JURY (HOLIDAY VETERANS DAY 11/11/21)
NOVEMBER	15,	2021 NEW JURY
NOVEMBER	22,	2021-NON JURY (THANKSGIVING DAY 11/25/21/ 11/26/21)
NOVEMBER	29,	2021-NEW JURY
DECEMBER	06,	2021 NEW JURY
DECEMBER	13	2021-NEW JURY
DECEMBER	20,	2021-NON JURY
DECEMBER	27,	2021-NON JURY

APPROVED ON THIS 14 DAY OF APRIL 2021.

JUDGE VANETZEAL
193RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI, JR. 4 107TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA
138TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE JUAN A. MACALLANES
357TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ 444TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGE MOOLFO CORDOVA
197TH VUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE RICARDO ADOBATTI ADOSBATI 4017H JUDIO AL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES

445TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FILED O'clock M

LAURA PEREZ-REYES - DISTRICT CLERK

APR 23 2021

DISTRICT COURT OF CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS

Deputy ......

#### **MEMORANDOM**

To: Judge Benjamin Euresti, Jr.

Judge Adolfo Cordova Judge Janet Leal Judge Gloria Rincones Judge Ricardo Adobatti Judge Juan Magallanes JUDGE David Sanchez JUDGE Gabriela Garcia Judge Arturo McDonald Judge Laura Betancourt Judge David Gonzales

Judge Estela Chavez Vasquez

Judge Sheila Bence

From: Judge Juan A. Magallanes

Re: Jury Empaneling Schedule

Date: APRIL 13, 2021

## **JURY EMPANELING SCHEDULE 2021**

APRIL 12, 2021	JUDGE JUAN MAGALLANES AM JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ PM
APRIL 19, 2021	JUDGE RICARDO ADOBBATI AM JUDGE ADOLFO CORDDOVA PM
APRIL 26, 2021	JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA PM
MAY 03, 2021	JUDGE JANET LEAL AM JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI PM
MAY 17, 2021	JUDGE ADOLFO CORDOVA AM
MAY 24, 2021	JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA AM

JUNE 01, 2021	JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI AM
JUNE 14, 2021	JUDGE JUAN MAGALLANES AM
JUNE 21, 2021	JUDGE RICARDO ADOBATTI AM
JUNE 28, 2021	JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM
AUGUST 02, 2021	JUDGE JANET LEAL AM
AUGUST 09, 2021	JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM
AUGUST 16, 2021	JUDGE ADOLFO CORDOVA AM
AUGUST 23, 2021	JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA AM
AUGUST 30, 2021	JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI AM
SEPTEMBER 07, 2021	JUDGE JUAN MAGALLANES AM
SEPTEMBER 13, 2021	JUDGE ADOLFO CORDOVA AM
SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 SEPTEMBER 27, 2021	JUDGE ADOLFO CORDOVA AM JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM
SEPTEMBER 27, 2021	JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM
SEPTEMBER 27, 2021  OCTOBER 11, 2021	JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM JUDGE JANET LEAL AM
SEPTEMBER 27, 2021  OCTOBER 11, 2021  OCTOBER 18, 2021	JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM  JUDGE JANET LEAL AM  JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM
SEPTEMBER 27, 2021  OCTOBER 11, 2021  OCTOBER 18, 2021  OCTOBER 25, 2021	JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM  JUDGE JANET LEAL AM  JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM  JUDGE RICARDO ADOBATTI AM
SEPTEMBER 27, 2021  OCTOBER 11, 2021  OCTOBER 18, 2021  OCTOBER 25, 2021  NOVEMBER 01, 2021	JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM  JUDGE JANET LEAL AM  JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM  JUDGE RICARDO ADOBATTI AM  JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA AM
SEPTEMBER 27, 2021  OCTOBER 11, 2021  OCTOBER 18, 2021  OCTOBER 25, 2021  NOVEMBER 01, 2021  NOVEMBER 08, 2021	JUDGE GLORIA RINCONES AM  JUDGE JANET LEAL AM  JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM  JUDGE RICARDO ADOBATTI AM  JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA AM  JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI AM
SEPTEMBER 27, 2021  OCTOBER 11, 2021  OCTOBER 18, 2021  OCTOBER 25, 2021  NOVEMBER 01, 2021  NOVEMBER 08, 2021  NOVEMBER 15, 2021	JUDGE JANET LEAL AM  JUDGE DAVID SANCHEZ AM  JUDGE RICARDO ADOBATTI AM  JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA AM  JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI AM  JUDGE JUAN MAGALLANES AM

Cc: Jury clerk